AES-2345U-C4 Fanless Embedded Industrial PC with Intel i3-8145UE/ i5-8265UE           www.advanipc.com.tw
All product specifications are subject to change without notice
AES-2345U/65U
Intel Whiskey Lake i3-8145UE/i5-8265UE CPU
Fanless Industrial Computer, 2HDMI, 2LAN
4USB3/6USB2, M.2 E/M, SIM, DC-IN 9-36V
Features
 Intel 8th Whiskey Lake-U Core i3-8145UE/i5-8265UE CPU

AES-2345U /2365U
U nit : m m
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU HDMI GbE USB 3.1 USB 2.0 COM DDR4 RAM M.2 M-Key 2.5” SATA SSD 60W PW
AES-2345U-C4-M0-H00P0 i3-8145UE 2 2 4 6 4 Option Option Option Option
AES-2345U-C4-M4-S64LP0 I3-8145UE 2 2 4 6 4 4GB Option 64GB SSD MLC Option
AES-2345U-C4-M4-N12DP0 I3-8145UE 2 2 4 6 4 4GB 128GB 3DTLC Option Option
*AES-2345U/AIS-2365U with Wi-Fi by request and with MOQ.
Optional Items
Part Number Description
SODIMM-DDR4- 4GB / 8GB 204-Pin SODIMM DDR4-2666, 4GB / 8GB
SSD-S64L/S12L/S25L; -S12D/S25D/S51D 2.5” SATA3 SSD MLC, 64GB/128GB/256GB; SATA3 SSD 3D-TLC, 128GB/256GB/512GB
M2-G12D/G25D/G51D M.2 2280 PCIex4 NVMe 3D-TLC 128GB/256GB/512GB
M2-N64L/N12L/N25L(2280) M.2 SATA3 2280 64GB/128GB/256GB MLC (M-KEY)
M2-N12D/N25D/N51D(2280) M.2 SATA3 2280 128GB/256GB/512GB 3D-TLC (M-KEY)
AC-9260 M.2 2230 (E-KEY) Wi-Fi Module, Intel AC9260 802.11abgn + Bluetooth 5.0, dual band 2T2R
DHAN3-60W-2P AC-DC 60W Adapter, 90V-264Vac input by C14 socket, DC 12V@5A output with 2-pin phoneix connector
AES-WM-BK AES-1210 Wall Mount Bracket Kits, Black, with Screws